
SUPERLATIVES OF JUNE, 1958

We had so many terrific seniors in the June class it was difficult to choose the
most outstanding. But here you are - the names of those popular seniors you've
seen rushing around the halls of Southwest.

Most Popular-Susie Jones, Jack Palmer.
Best Dressed-Cyrilla Sennert, Lanny Dacus.
Best Personality-Shirley Oswald, Don Spencer.
Best Looking-Bette Tappella, Al Berving.
Did Most for Southwest-Carol Hahn, Jay Baldwin.
Most Likely to Succeed-Marilyn Mantle, Dave Bartholic.
Most Intelligent-Mary Beth Dumler, Dick Pinckert.
Most Athletic-Charlotte Webster, Bill Gebhart.
Best Sense of Humor-Marilyn Preswheat, Art Kriemelman.
Best Dancers-Anita Amato, Charles Mugavaro.
Shortest-Anne Smith, Ron Cole.
Tallest-Sue Schork, Gary Gruenewald.

JUNE, 1958, COMPOSITE

After delving into the mysterious confines of mathematical calculations for quite
some time on the Senior composite, we have finally emerged with the following facts
concerning the Seniors of June, 1958.

Average Senior
Girl

5 feet 4 inches
118 pounds
17 years
7
3
2
11:00
1:00
10:30
o
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1
7
4
Glenn Miller
Cheyenne
Psychology
Swimming
Ice Skating
Tab Hunter
Kim Novak
Brown
Bret Maverick
Annie Oakley
Pizza
Missouri University

One Hundred Forty-two

Subject

Height
Weight
Age
Shoe Size
Movies attended per month
Dates per week
Week night curfew
Week-end curfew
Beddy-bye time (week nights)
Subjects failed in school
Hours studied at home per week
Family car per week
Football games attended per season
Dances attended per year
Favorite band
Favorite TV program
Favorite school subject
Favorite summer sport
Favorite winter sport
Favorite movie actor
Favorite movie actress
Favorite hair color
Favorite hero (TV, Movies, etc.)
Favorite heroine (TV, Movies, etc.)
Favorite food
Favorite University

Average Senior
Boy

5 feet 9 inches
155 pounds
17 years
9
4
2
11:00
anytime
11:00
1
7%
5
8
3
Ray Antony
Cheyenne
Mathematics
Swimming
Basketball
John Wayne
Jayne Mansfield
Blonde
Bret Maverick
Annie Oakley
Steak
Washington University


